

Statement of Changes in Equity

for the financial period ended 30 June 2023

Group	----- Attributable to owners of the Company -----						
	----- Non-distributable -----			-- Distributable --			
	Share capital RM	Revaluation reserve RM	Foreign currency translation reserve RM	Accumulated losses RM	Total RM	Non-controlling interests RM	Total RM
At 1 January 2022	20,142,486	3,819,608	(122,070)	(5,975,513)	17,864,511	34,838	17,899,349
Transaction with owners:							
Issuance of ordinary shares	23,450,688	-	-	-	23,450,688	-	23,450,688
Conversion of preference shares into ordinary shares	1,000,000	-	-	-	1,000,000	-	1,000,000
Shares issuance expenses	(1,120,211)	-	-	-	(1,120,211)	-	(1,120,211)
	23,330,477	-	-	-	23,330,477	-	23,330,477
Loss for the financial period	-	-	-	(7,114,588)	(7,114,588)	(602,355)	(7,716,943)
Other comprehensive income:							
Foreign currency translations	-	-	5,516,343	-	5,516,343	-	5,516,343
Total comprehensive loss for the financial period	-	-	5,516,343	(7,114,588)	(1,598,245)	(602,355)	(2,200,600)
Elimination of non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	567,517	567,517
At 30 June 2023	43,472,963	3,819,608	5,394,273	(13,090,101)	39,596,743	-	39,596,743

The accompanying accounting policies and explanatory notes form an integral part of the financial statements.